The Principal, KPPM College  of  Teacher Education has requested, vide  paper read  as 6 th ,  for
the  Continuation of Provisional Affiliation in B.Ed  programme for the academic year 2023-24 and for the re-
arrangement of seats for B.Ed optional for 2023 admission (2023-25 batch). The college has

Page 1 of 3

Prasanth K 

remitted ₹1,43,325/- (Rupees One lakh forty three thousand three hundred twenty five only) towards fee for
Administration/Affiliation and  ₹30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only)  for re- arrangement .

7.  Vide G.O read as 7th ,  Department of Higher Education, Govt. of Kerala has renewed the NOC for the
year 2022-23.
8. Re-arrangement of seats was permitted for optional subjects of the B.Ed programmes vide U.O read as